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Please record and return to: (Via Inter-Office Mail) 
Linda Spurting, Administrative Coordinator 
Planning Services 
1301 Cattlemen Road, Bldg. A 
Sarasota, FL 34232 

KAREN E. RUSHING 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COU IT 
SARASOTA COUNTY>FLORIDA 

MMARSH Receipt868490) 

Charge to: Planning Services 
Account* 51800100500489 

•Hil l 
2005205096 

NOTICE O F STIPULATIONS 
AND LIMITATIONS ENCUMBERING 
R E A L PROPERTY PURSUANT TO 
T H E SARASOTA COUNTY ZONING C O D E 1 

The following property, located at 4079 Sawyer Court in Sarasota County, 
Florida, owned by PrimeSite Consulting Group, Inc., and described in 
Resolution No. 2005-138 attached hereto, to be used for a 165' camouflaged 
communications tower with accessory equipment in the CI (Commercial 
Intensive) zone district, pursuant to Special Exception Petition No. 1610 filed 
by Laura Belflower, Agent, and granted by Sarasota County on July 6, 2005, is 
subject to the following stipulations and limitations, violations of which shall 
constitute a violation of the Sarasota County Zoning Code: 

(Stipulations and limitations are those described in Section B of Resolution No. 
2005-138, attached hereto) i . 

S T A T E O F FLORIDA 
COUNTY O F SARASOTA 

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Hank Epstein, 
Manager, Planning Services, to me known to be the individual who executed 
the foregoing Notice of Stipulations and Limitations Encumbering Real Property 
pursuant to the Sarasota County Zoning Code, and he acknowledged before me 
that he executed the same. 

Witness my hand and official seal at Sarasota County, Florida, this 1% day 
of fxIfilMduA . 2005. 

Notary Public/ 
State of Florida at Large 

This instrument prepared by: les 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2005- / 3 8 
OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA 
SPECIAL EXCEPTION NO. 1610 
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7. The proposed use, singularly or in combination with other special exceptions 
wdl not be detrimental to the health, safety, morals, order, comfort, convenience, or appearance 
of the neighborhood or other adjacent uses by reason of any one or more o f the following: the 
number, area, location, height, orientation, intensity or relation to the neighborhood or other 
adjacent uses; 

8. The proposed use wil l be adequately buffered to effectively separate traffic, 
visual impact and noise from existing or intended nearby uses; 

9. The subject parcel is adequate in shape and size to accommodate the proposed 
use; and r v 

10. The ingress and egress to the subject parcel and internal circulation wil l not 
adversely affect traffic flow, safety or control. 

B. Special Exception Petition No. 1610 is hereby G R A N T E D for the following described 
property, said property being in Sarasota County, Florida, to-wit: 

The legal description of said property in Sarasota 
County, Florida being: 4079 Sawyer Court, being more particularly 
described as follows: BEGIN AT THE NW CORNER OF LOT 6 
BLOCK 1, BEE RIDGE FARMS SUBDIVISION, SECTION 3 ' 
TWP. 37 S., RGE. 18 E., AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK A* 
PAGE 40, SARASOTA COUNTY, RECORDS, SAID POINT 
BEING 24.00 FEET EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SAWYER 
ROAD; THENCE DUE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF 
SAID LOT 6, 294.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING-
THENCE DUE EAST 135.00 FEET; THENCE DUE SOUTH 
110.00 FEET; THENCE DUE WEST 25.00 FEET; THENCE DUE 
SOUTH 10.00 FEET; THENCE DUE WEST 110.00 FEET-
THENCE DUE NORTH 120.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF 
BEGINNING. 

and the same is hereby approved for 1610, subject to the stipulations as set forth below As used in 
the stipulations hereinafter set forth, the term "Owner" shall refer to the owner or owners of the 
property descnbed in Section B and their successors and assigns. Upon recording in the public 
records o f Sarasota County, these stipulations shall be covenants running with the land. 

L Development shall take place in substantial compliance with the Development 
Concept Plan date stamped February 23, 2005. This does not imply or confer any 
variances from applicable zoning or land development regulations. 

2. The transmission tower shall be of camouflage construction to resemble a flagpole 
and shall not exceed 165' in height. Any increase in height pursuant to Section 118-
35 ofthe Transmission Tower Code, Article I I , Chapter 118, Sarasota County Code 
shall require the processing of a Special Exception. 

05-138 
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C. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

PASSED A N D DULY ADOPTED this j g ± day of OlU\/ 
,2005. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA' 

By 

ATTEST: 

KAREN E. RUSHING, Clerk 
of Circuit Court and ex officio 
Clerk of the Board of County 
Commissioners ofSarasota 
County, Florida. 

By 

Deputy Clerk 

Chai 
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